D
C
�
D
C
Specification
400 Watts
• Up to 89% Efficiency

Rtrim x 33
Rtrim + 331.24 x
Vf =
Rtrim x 33
Rtrim + 337.68 +
Output Voltage Adjustment
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current
Efficiency
Max Capacitive
Load
Model Number(2)
No Load Full Load
9-36 V
5.0 V 80.0 A 600 mA 19.05 A 87.5% 10000 µF QSB40024S05
12.0 V 33.3 A 120 mA 19.36 A 86.0% 10000 µF QSB40024S12
24.0 V 16.6 A 120 mA 19.19 A 87.0% 4700 µF QSB40024S24
28.0 V 14.3 A 120 mA 19.19 A 87.0% 4700 µF QSB40024S28
48.0 V 8.30 A 120 mA 19.19 A 86.5% 2200 µF QSB40024S48
18-75 V
5.0 V 80.0 A 300 mA 9.36 A 89.0% 10000 µF QSB40048S05
12.0 V 33.3 A 60 mA 9.41 A 88.5% 10000 µF QSB40048S12
24.0 V 16.6 A 60 mA 9.28 A 90.0% 4700 µF QSB40048S24
28.0 V 14.3 A 60 mA 9.27 A 90.0% 4700 µF QSB40048S28
48.0 V 8.30 60 mA 9.27 A 89.5% 2200 µF QSB40048S48
BOTTOM VIEW
4.10 (104.1)
3.35 (85.0)
1.7